
TORNADO ALLEY RUN/WALK RESULTS 
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 2007 

ALGONA, IOWA 
 
55KK  RRUUNN  
1. Jeff Brennan, Emmetsburg, Open 15:23 
2. Derek Beaumier, Wesley, 10-18 18:10 
3. Gregg Winkel, Algona, 40-49 18:56 
4. Jerry Beenken, Dakota City, 40-49 19:13 
5. Jeremy Arickx, Cedar Falls, Open 19:18 
6. Joey Schattschneider, Algona, 10-18 19:30 
7. Ron Kenyon, Whittemore, 50-59 19:37 
8. Kyle Walker, Algona, 10-18 20:06 
9. Mitchell Davis, Algona, 10-18 20:07 
10. Alex Boisjolie, Algona, 10-18 20:23 
11. Joel Davis, Algona, 30-39 20:41 
12. Johnny Aboud, Algona, 10-18 20:47 
13. Pat Hamilton, Algona, 40-49 20:49 
14. Scott Manske, Algona, 30-39 20:57 
15. Jill Becker, Bancroft, Open 21:11 
16. Colleen Boran, Forest City, 50-59 21:40 
17. Joanne Roepke-Bode, Algona, 30-39 21:46 
18. Tom Lensing, Clive, 10-18 21:47 
19. Judy Vautier, Algona, 50-59 21:49 
20. Alba Lavrenz, Burt, 10-18 21:57 
21. Summer Morgan, Algona, 30-39 22:00 
22. Maurice Curry, Algona, Open 22:32 
23. Annie Klepper, Algona, 10-18 22:35 
24. Katie Connick, Algona, 10-18 22:35 
25. Val Hamilton, Algona, 30-39 22:47 
26. Brian Becker, Bancroft, 10-18 22:52 
27. Lisa Becker, Bancroft, 10-18 22:55 
28. Paige Yi, Algona, 10-18 23:00 
29. Chris LaCoste, Cedar Falls, Open 23:05 
30. Zachary Kollasch, Whittemore, 10-18 23:33 
31. Rachel Hoskins, Algona, 10-18 23:39 
32. Joe Medema, Spencer, 50-59 23:41 
33. Tangy Wiseman, Algona, 10-18 23:56 
34. Curt Wiseman, Algona, 40-49 23:57 
35. Dave Rosonke, Algona, 60+ 24:07 
36. Andrew Skallerup, Algona, 10-18 24:35 
37. Barnette Curry, Algona. 10-18 25:04 
38. Zach Lucas, Algona, 10-18 25:05 
39. Tracy Kline, Hampton, 40-49 25:33 
40. Kirk Kenyon, Whittemore, 10-18 25:39 
41. Steph Roepke, Folsom, CA, Open 25:53 
42. Sara Curtis, Algona, 40-49 26:01 
43. Jill Boisjolie, Algona, 30-39 26:07 
44. Janet Kenyon, Whittemore, 10-18 26:19 
45. Anthony Kollasch, Whittemore, 10-18 26:20 
46. Anna Kollasch, Whittemore, 10-18 26:24 
47. Marc Singer, Algona, 50-59 26:26 
48. Brenda Deal, Algona, 30-39 26:29 
49. Margaret Nerison, Algona, 10-18 26:42 
50. Hannah Krause, Algona, 10-18 26:42 
51. Brooke Benschoter, Algona, 10-18 26:43 
52. Melinda Schultze, Algona,  10-18 26:43 
53. Misty Andreasen, Sioux City, 30-39 27:02 
54. Tammy Davis, Algona, 30-39 27:54 
55. Bob Christian, Algona, 40-49 28:21 
56. Pam Wilson, Johnston, 40-49 28:34 
57. Hope Dunbar, Algona, 30-39 28:42 
58. Jill Elbert, Algona, Open 29:20 
59. Megan Conner, Algona, Open 29:22 
60. Sarah Bierstedt, Algona, 30-39 29:34 
61. Megan Lichter, Burt, Open 30:37 
62. Tim Volf, Manson, 40-49 30:47 
63. Karen Thilges, Algona, 30-39 30:59 
64. Barb Etzen, Forest City, 50-59 31:14 
65. Angela Johnson, Algona, 30-39 31:24 
66. Sheri Zeimet, Algona, 30-39 31:39 
67. Kim Weaver, Algona, 40-49 33:04 
68. Sharon Willrett, Algona, 60+ 35:03 
 
 

 
 
69. Sarah Guenther, Algona, 40-49 35:52 
70. Heather Ziesman, Algona, 10-18 38:16 
71. Colleen Hovinga, Forest City, 30-39 39:51 
72. Jessica Sweers, Algona, Open 42:13 
 
  
1100KK  RRUUNN  
1. Ryan McMahon, Algona, 10-18  36:15 
2. Pat Gerhardt, Algona, 10-18 39:08 
3. Alex Kenne, Algona, 10-18 41:12 
4. Chad Besch, Algona, 30-39 41:33 
5. Steve Andreasen, Sioux City, 40-49 41:47 
6. Chris Kellner, Livermore 43:06 
7. Benny Hellman, Burt, 10-18 43:11 
8. Sam Norland, Algona, 10-18 43:50 
9. Dan Dittrich, Algona, 40-49 46:00 
10. Mark Barglof, Cedar Falls, Open 46:30 
11. Nathaniel Kenne, Algona, 10-18 48:39 
12. Salud Marzen, Dougherty, 50-59 49:14 
13. Cathy Olson, Forest City, 40-49 49:21 
14. Jonathan Chambers, Corwith, 40-49 49:28 
15. Drew Severson, Algona, Open 49:50 
16. Katrina Even, Algona, 10-18 50:01 
17. Carrie Courtney, Algona, 10-18 50:02 
18. Shanna Miller, Algona, 10-18 50:14 
19. Nate Flick, Algona, 10-18 51:07 
20. Krissy Kohlhaas, West Bend, 10-18 52:58 
21. Craig Orness, Humboldt, 40-49 53:16 
22. Stephen Ostwinkle, St. Paul, MN, 50-59 53:38 
23. Jessica Laaveg, Algona, Open 54:22 
24. Jodi Watts, Algona, Open 55:22 
  
  
II   MMIILLEE   FFUUNN   RRUUNN//WWAALLKK  
1. Andrew Thilges, Algona 10:25 
2. Carolyn Faber, Fenton 10:39 
3. Isabelle Davis, Algona 10:54 
4. Emily Deal, Algona  10:57 
5. Emily Olson, Forest City 11:05 
6. Susan Bangert, Algona 11:21 
7. Hannah Boisjolie, Algona 12:33 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Thanks again for enduring our rainy day in Algona 
for the 26th annual Tornado Alley Run!  We had a 
total of 142 people registered.   
 

Mark your calendars for Saturday, October 4 
2008.  Think sunshine that day!  See you then!! 
 

Peg Bell, Director 
Algona Recreation Department 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DIVISION RESULTS 
 

5K 

Women 10-18 
1. Alba Lavrenz, Burt 21:57 
2. (tie) Annie Klepper, Algona 22:35 
2.   (tie) Katie Connick, Algona 22:35 
 
Women Open 
1. Jill Becker, Bancroft 21:11 
2. Steph Roepke, Folsom, CA 25:53 
3. Jill Elbert, Algona 29:20 
 
Women 30-39 
1. Joanne Roepke-Bode, Algona 21:40 
2. Summer Morgan, Algona 22:00 
3. Val Hamilton, Algona 22:47 
 

Women 40-49 
1. Tracy Kline, Hampton 25:33 
2. Sara Curtis, Algona 26:01 
3. Pamela Wilson, Johnston 28:34 
 
Women 50-59 
1. Coleen Boran, Forest City 21:40 
2. Judy Vautier, Algona 21:49 
3. Barb Etzen, Forest City 31:14 
 
Women 60+ 
1. Sharon Willrett, Algona 35:03 
 
 
Men 10-18 
1. Derek Beaumier, Wesley 18:10 
2. Joey Schattschneider, Algona 19:30 
3. Kyle Walker, Algona 20:06 
 

Men Open 
1. Jeff Brennan, Emmetsburg 15:23 
2. Jeremy Arickx, Cedar Falls 19:18 
3. Maurice Curry, Algona 22:32 
 

Men 30-39 
1. Joel Davis, Algona 20:41 
2. Scott Manske, Algona 20:57 

 
Men 40-49 
1. Gregg Winkel, Algona  18:56 
2. Jerry Beenken, Dakota City 19:13 
3. Pat Hamilton, Algona 20:49 
 

Men 50-59 
1. Ron Kenyon, Whittemore 19:37 
2. Joe Medema, Spencer 23:41 
3. Marc Singer, Algona 26:26 
 
Men 60+ 
1. Dave Rosonke, Algona 24:07 
 
* Bold denotes overall male and female winners 
 

 

10K 
Women 10-18 
1. Katrina Even, Algona 50:01 
2. Carrie Courtney, Algona 50:02 
3. Shanna Miller, Algona 50:14 
 
Women Open 
1. Jessica Laaveg, Algona 54:22 
2. Jodi Watts, Algona 55:22 
 
Women 40-49 
1. Cathy Olson, Forest City 49:21 
 
Women 50-59 
1. Salud Marzen, Dougherty 49:14 
 
 
Men 10-18 
1. Ryan McMahon, Algona 36:15 
2. Pat Gerhardt, Algona 39:08 
3. Alex Kenne Algona 41:12 
 
Men Open 
1. Mark Barglof, Cedar Falls 45:30 
2. Drew Severson, Algona 49:50 
 
Men 30-39 
1. Chad Besch, Algona 41:33 
 
Men 40-49 
1. Steve Andreasen, Sioux City 41:47 
2. Dan Dittrich, Algona 46:00 
3. Jonathan Chambers, Corwith 49:28 
 

Men 50-59 
1. Stephen Ostwinkle, St. Paul. MN 53:38 
 
 



 

55KK  NNOONN--CCOOMMPPEETTIITTIIVVEE  WWAALLKK  
 
1. Kelli Rowley, Algona 34:42 
2. Travis Stone, Algona 34:58 
3. Kari Thilges, Laurens 35:33 
4. Stephanie Schiltz, Algona 35:32 
5. Erin Lichter, Burt 37:48 
6. Jeff Stone, Algona 39:51 
7. Kimberly Grandgenett, Algona 40:32 
8. Jean Davis, Algona 40:33 
9. Karen Benschoter, Algona 40:44 
10. Judy Samp, Algona 41:05 
11. Lynn McMahon, Algona 41:05 
12. Deanna Cogdall, Algona 42:42 
13. Maxine Rooney, Algona 42:44 
14. Maria Wittkopf, Shawnee, KS 43:11 
15. Anna Casey, Algona 43:12 
16. Tracy Remy, Algona 43:20 
17. Kara Remy, Algona 43:21 
18. Jenny Degen, Algona 44:16 
19. Karleen Wittkopf, Algona 44:18 
20. Abby Erpelding, Omaha, NE 44:18 
21. Judy Erpelding, Algona 44:18 
22. Mark Potratz, Algona 48:20 


